
Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24

Judge: Zoe Hogg

Qualifiers
Meg Battison and Rosie
Jacqui Cole and Wanda
Victoria Smith and Boo
Rebecca Marley and Honor
Michelle Griffiths and Astro
Karen Parnell and Inka
Jackie Wither and Sage
Michael Dickie and Ash
Aurora Heagney and Harvey
Jane Rickerby and Ellie
Nikita Summerfield and Agnes
Megan Newton and Hazel
Zoe Hogg and Diego
Melissa McGlynn and Bella
Shelley Fiddes and Oliver
Holy Glass and Baloo
Judy Ashworth-Crilly and Binley
Leanne Copland and Bolt

Novice Container A



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Advanced Container
Judge: Jo Miller

Qualifiers
Sarah Sharratt and Koto
Janine Johnson and Splash
Daniel Trail and Nessie
Rachael Hunt and Amp
Lisa Beckman and Maggie
Lizzi Gillard and Kina
Jane Kennedy and Tinks
Karen Dunlea and Tux
Linda Mortimer and Demi
Sharon Dron and Kit
Linley Barrett and Truce
Barbara Nolan and Ariel
Sharon Jackson and Kelly



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Qualifiers
Diana Martin and See
Matrilda van Rijnberk and Chino
Barbara Nolan-Wickstead and Lady

Excellent Container



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24

Judge: Karen Magorian

Qualifiers
Michele Craven and Solo
Joanne Wilson and Arya
Jill O'Brien and Ninja
Matilda van Rijnberk and Brody
Jane Morgan and Luna
Gay Bouterey and Daisy
Sandra McHugh and Tui
Rachel Lowe and Mika
Vivienne McCambridge and Wills
Rae Evans and Paige
Tracey Stephenson and Lucy
Rachael Hunt and Pace
Lisa Finnerty and Ghost
Rachel Rait and Riley

Master Container



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Novice Container B
Judge: Zoe Hogg

Qualifiers
Jacqui Cole and Wanda
Lynne Welsh and Isla
Megan Newton and Hazel
Leanne Copland and Bolt
Christine Norton and Sansa
Meg Battison and Rosie
Jackie Wither and Sage
Jade Harris and Oakley
Penny Festing and Baz
Rebecca Marley and Honor
Nikita Summerfield and Agnes
Aurora Heagney and Harvey
Karen Parnell and Inka
Michelle Griffiths and Astro
Vicki Evans and Winnie
Zoe Hogg and Diego



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Advanced Interior 
Judge: Jo Miller

Qualifiers
Lizzi Gillard and Zsizsi
Janine Johnson and Splash
Rae Evans and Balou
Lizzi Gillard and Kina
Jane Kennedy and Cricket
Rachael Hunt and Amp
Judy Lawn and Willa
Jessica Blackwood and Echo
Joanne Wilson and Sammi
Sharon Jackson and Kelly
Adrienne Fraser and Charlie
Cheryl Baumber and Luca
Carol O'Connor and Shaye
Cynthia Muir and Cynamin
Debra Wilson and Mystic



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Excellent Interior
Judge: Shiree Brockie

Qualifiers
Rae Evans and Paige
Diana Martin and Fox
Kelly Walker and Kep
Lisa Finnerty and Ghost
Linley Barrett and Blue
Judy Ashworth-Crilly and Archie
Michele Craven and Solo
Benadette Thompson and Bonnie
Sharon Dron and Fern
Barbara Nolan-Wickstead and Lady
Tracey Stephenson and Lucy
Cynthia Muir and Argy
Louise Boyd and Annie
Sandra McHugh and Tui
Rachel Lowe and Mika
Olivia Morris and Theo
Linda Mortimer and Fling
Lisa Guy and Reef
Matilda van Rijnberk and Brody
Rachel Rait and Riley
Leanne Copland and Candy
Jane Rickerby and Ava



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Master Interior
Judge: Karen Magorian

Qualifiers
Jane Morgan and Luna



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Novice Interior
Judge: Jane Morgan

Qualifiers
Aurora Heagney and Harvey
Victoria Smith and Boo
Victoria Smith and Max
Rebecca Marley and Honor
Louise Jamieson and Riggy
Carol O'Connor and Zeena
Christine Liefting and Murphy
Kenneth Culverwell and Tessa
Judy Ashworth-Crilly and Binley
Zoe Hogg and Diego
Sarah Ward and Rohan
Lynne Welsh and Isla
Leah Milthorpe and Tui
Zoe Hogg and Diego
Judith Moore and Angus
Elle Cole and Wanda
Jackie Wither and Sage
Janice Kirk and Question
Sharon Dron and Peel
Karen Parnell and Inka
Shelley Fiddes and Oliver
Michael Dickie and Ash
Michelle Griffiths and Astro
Barbara Nolan-Wickstead and Ariel
Sarah Sharratt and Frostie



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Advanced Exterior
Judge: Matilda van Rijnberk

Qualifiers
Lizzi Gillard and Kina
Louise Boyd and Annie
Cynthia Muir and Cynamin
Lizzi Gillard and Zsizsi
Rae Evans and Balou
Kelly Walker and Camo
Debbie Woods and Bisket
Janine Johnson and Splash
Christina Liefting and Murphy
Nikita Summerfield and Kora
Lisa Beckman and Maggie
Rachael Hunt and Pace
Olivia Morris and Rylee
Sharon Dron and Kit
Jane Rickerby and Ava



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Excellent Exterior
Judge: Karen Magorian

Qualifiers
Sharon Dron and Fern
Rae Evans and Paige
Diana Martin and See
Matilda van Rijnberk and Chino
Gay Bouterey and Daisy
Kelly Walker and Kep
Sjoanne Wilson and Sammi
Linley Barrett and Blue
Cyntia Muir and Argy
Rachael Hunt and Spree
Rachel Lowe and Mika
Karen Dunlea and Meg
Daniel Trail and Nessie
Linda Mortimer and Fling
Olivia Morris and Theo
Sandra McHugh and Tui
Leanne Copland and Candy
Lisa Guy and Reef
Rachel Rait and Riley
Judy Ashworth-Crilly and Archie
Sarah Ward and Rohan



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Master Vehicle
Judge: Shiree Brockie

Qualifiers
Gay Bouterey and Daisy
Jane Morgan and Luna
Jacqui Cole and Lizzie
Joan White and Willow
Jill O'Brien and Ninja
Michele Craven and Solo
Lisa Finnerty and Ghost



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Novice Exterior
Judge: Arend van den Bos

Qualifiers
Judy Ashworth-Crilly and Binley
Megan Newton and Hazel
Zoe Hogg and Diego
Vicki Evans and Winnie
Kenneth Culverwell and Tessa
Sharon Jackson and Kelly
Leanne Copland and Bolt
Carol O'Connor and Zeena
Penny Festing and Baz
Jade Harris and Oakley
Victoria Smith and Max
Aurora Heagney and Harvey
Samantha Filbee and Haze
Jacqui Cole and Wanda
Debra Wilson and Storm
Rebecca Marley and Honor
Victoria Smith and Boo
Karen Parnell and Inka
Holy Glass and Baloo
Jessica Blackwood and Epic
Sarah Sharratt and Koto
Leah Milthorpe and Tui
Barbara Nolan-Wickstead and Ariel
Jane Rickerby and Ellie
Melissa McGlynn and Bella
Christine Norton and Sansa
Louise Jamieson and Riggy
Michael Dickie and Ash
Sarah Ward and Blue
Michelle Griffiths and Astro
Sharon Dron and Peel
Debbie Woods and Belz
Ruth Fitzgerald and Tui
Susan Dalzell and Buddy
Karen Dunlea and Tux
Judith Moore and Angus



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Advanced Vehicle
Judge: Matilda van Rijnberk

Qualifiers
Lizzi Gillard and Kina
Janine Johnson and Splash
Sharon Jackson and Kelly
Rachael Hunt and Spree
Sharon Dron and Kit
Jane Kennedy and Cricket
Christina Liefting and Murphy
Nikita Summerfield and Kora
Olivia Morris and Rylee
Cynthia Muir and Cynamin
Sarah Ward and Rohan
Linda Mortimer and Demi



Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Excellent Vehicle
Judge: Shiree Brockie

Qualifiers
Matilda van Rijnberk and Chino
Joanne Wilson and Sammi
Daniel Trail and Nessie
Jo Miller and Enzo
Jane Kennedy and Fergus
Leanne Copland and Candy
Linley Barrett and Blue
Cynthia Muir and Argy
Diana Martin and Fox
Kelly Walker and Kep
Sharon Dron and Fern
Lisa Guy and Reef
Racheal Hunt and Pace
Zoe Hogg and Ginny





Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club
05-Oct-24
Novice Vehicle
Judge: Jane Morgan

Qualifiers
Megan Newton and Hazel
Rebecca Marley and Honor
Penny Festing and Baz
Michelle Griffiths and Astro
Victoria Smith and Max
Leanne Copland and Bolt
Judy Ashworth-Crilly and Binley
Meg Battison and Rosie
Leah Milthorpe and Tui
Samantha Filbee and Haze
Vicki Evans and Winnie
Louise Jamieson and Riggy
Karen Parnell and Inka
Jackie Wither and Sage
Jacqui Cole and Wanda
Zoe Hogg and Diego
Holy Glass and Baloo
Victoria Smith and Boo
Aurora Heagney and Harvey
Michael Dickie and Ash
Kenneth Culverwell and Tessa
Barbara Nolan-Wickstead and Ariel
Lynne Welsh and Isla
Judith Moore and Angus
Jessica Blackwood and Epic
Sharon Dron and Peel
Melissa McGlynn and Bella
Shelley Fiddes and Oliver


